0000

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD

In the Matter of

CAROLINA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
and NORTH CAROLINA EASTERN

MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power)

Docket No. 50-400ROL

(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)

\*85 AUG -2 A11:15

PETITION TO INTERVENE BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF NORTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF SECRETARY DOCKETING & SERVICE BRANCH

NOW COMES, Lacy H. Thornburg, Attorney General of North Carolina, and respectfully petitions the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Atomic Safety and Licensing Board for leave to intervene in the above-captioned matter pursuant to 10 C.F.R. §2.715(c) of the Commission's Rules of Practice. The Attorney General has determined that it is in the public interest to participate in this matter pursuant to North Carolina General Statute 114-2(8). It is requested that the Attorney of Record in this matter be listed as follows:

Steven F. Bryant Assistant Attorney General Post Office Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 (919) 733-7214

Respectfully submitted this the 3/4 day of July, 1985.

LACY H. THORNBURG Attorney General

Steven F. Bryant

Assistant Attorney General